SHARDA
UNIVERSITY

Beyend Boundaries

32, 34, Knowledge Park-111, Greater Noida-201310

(UP)

Academic Calendar 2025 - 26
(SSCSE, SSES, SSBT, SSMFE, SSDAP, SSBS, SSOL, SSHSS, SSAS, SSAHS, SSOE and SOP

(Semester Programme)
0Odd Semester - 2025-26
Weeks Description(s) Remarks
Last Date for Payment of Annual/Odd - Semester Tuition Fee for 2™
10 June Tue
Year onward students
30 June — 176 ine Registration — all UG & PG Programmes without Late Fee for | 01 July — Tue-S
06 July | pna nward students i
“Online Registration — all UG & PG Programmes without Late Fee for 07 Jul Mon
07 July — | 2™ Year onward students Y
y
iy Online Registration for 2™ Year onward students with Late Fee 0:33{;::]- Tue - Fri
Sl ; 14 Jul - Mon -
= nd
Online Registration for 2™ Year onward students with Late Fee 15Jul Tue
14 July — | Commencement of Classes — 2™ Year onward students for all UG & 16 Jul Wed
20 July | PG Programmes Y
{ 16 July — Wed -
Instructional Days 18 July Fri
> 21 July — Mon -
2 2]71;“; — | Instructional Days 25 Ju)l,y Fri
= Matriculation / Orientation of Lateral Entry / Migrated Students 24 July Wed
: 28 July — Mon -
Instructional Days 0l Aug Fri
With the permission
a nd
2:31;1:58 Last Date of Add/Drop of Courses for 2™ Year onward students 28 July Mon of PC/HoD/Dean
Commencement of Bridge Courses for 1* Year 28 July Ml“:::-
Last date of Registration of Back Log Courses 31 July Thu
¥ 04 Aug—8 Mon —
04 Aug — | Instructional Days Augg Fri
10 Aug PR, ,
: 11 Aug - Mon-—
Instructional Days
11 Aug — : . 4 Aug u
17 Aug 5 . :
: 1 Ag — Mon —
Instructional Days 22 Aug Fri
All Delhi
18 Aug — | Matriculation — 1* Year of all UG & PG Programmes 18 Aug - Mon - NCR/Campus
24 Aug 23 Aug Sat Admission
School Level Orientation Programme for 1* Year
Last date of bridge courses examination 22 Aug Fri
- 25 Aug— Mon -
Instructional Days 29 Aug Fri
Z;IA:S — | University Orientation Programme for 1* Year students 25 Aug Mon,
ug
Commencement of 1* Year Classes 26 Aug Tue
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. 01 Sep— Mon — Classes will run on
Instructional Days 06 Sep Sat dated 06.09.2025 for
_ ; 01Sep— | Mon- 1* Year students
0(}7553513 Assignment -1 (for 2" Year onward students) 04 Sgp Thu only. Time-Table of
: . a7 Monday, will be
Attendance Closing for Assessment -1 (for 2™ Year onward students) 04 Sep. Thu followed for 06-09-
2025 (Saturday).
08 Sep — | Instructional Days 08 Sep — Mon —
14Sep | Assessment -1 (for 2™ Year onward students) 12 Sep Fri
15Sep-16 | Mon-— Classes will run on
Assessment -1 (for 2" Year onward students) S:p .[(.:]e dated 20.09.2025 for
_ | Instructional Days 1* Year students
15 Sep only. Time-Table of
ek 15Sep— | Mon— | “yecday will be
Online Formative Feedback on Teaching Learning Process 20 Sep Sat followed for 20-09-
2025 (Saturday).
22 Sep— . 22 Sep— Mon -
28 Sep Instructional Days 26 Sep Fri
Instructional Days 29 Sep — Mon - Classes will run on
: % iy ut | dated 04.10.2025 for
Assignment -1 (for 1* Year) ct at 15y 4
29 Sep — : ear students
05 Oct Attendance Closing for Assessment -1 (1* Year) 04 Oct Sat. only. Time-Table of
T AP Wednesday, will be
followed for 04-10-
2025 (Saturday).
Instructional Days Time-Table of
06 Oct — 06 Oct - 11 Mon - Monday, will be
120ct | Assessment -1 (for 1* Year) Oct Sat followed for 11-10-
2025 (Saturday)
13 Oct— | Instructional Days 12 G b
19 Oct 17 Oct Fri
9" Convocation 18 Oct Sat
20 Oct—
26 Oct
Classes will run on
dated 01.11.2025 for
1* Year students
202(;0(:‘: Instructional Days 207! %c;v— Mg:t_ only. Time-Table of
Thursday, will be
followed for 01-11-
2025 (Saturday).
Instructional Days 03 Nov - Mon — Time-Table of
2 7 st
03 Nov — Assignment -2 (l:"or 1% Year onward stude:ts) 08 Nov Sat Friday, will be
09 Nov | Attendance Closing for Assessment -2 (1* Year onward students) 08 Nov Sat. followed for 08-11-
2025 (Saturday)
i foicd Classes will run on
i 10Nov— | Mon- | dated 15.11.2025 for
15 Nov Sat 1* Year students
. & st
]:}6N1:I):v Assessment -2 (for 1 Year onward students) only, Time-Table of
10 Nov — biiiis Tuesday, will be
Summative Feedback 14 Nov Fri followed for 15-11-
2025 (Saturday).
; 17 Nov — Mon -
Instructional Days 18 Nov Tue
17 Nov — | Last Instructional Day 18 Nov Tue
23 Nov | Declaration of List of Debarred Students 19 Nov Wed
Generation of Admit Card for ESE 20 Nov Thu
Remedial Classes 21 Nov Fri
; e 24 Nov - Mon -
Q;ON;I)V — | Practical Examinations 27 Nov Thu
ov
End-Semester Examination (ESE) 29 Nov Sat
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29 Dec —

01 Dec — i 01 Dec — Mon —
07 Dec End-Semester Examination (ESE) 06 Dec Sat
08 Dec — i o 08 Dec — Mon —
14 Dec End-Semester Examination (ESE) 13 Dec Sat

o 15 Dec — Mon -
End-Semester Examination (ESE) 20 Dec Sat
125 l[g:c_ Foundation Day Celebration 16-Dec Tue
Online Registration of all UG & PG Programmes (for Even 19 Dec — Fri - Sat
Semester) 20 Dec
IF:ast d;te of online registration of all UG & PG Programmes (for 22 Dec SR
22 Dec — ven Semester)
28 Dec | Last date of ESE Evaluation Wed

4 29 Dec - Mon -
Declaration of Result 02 Jan Fri
31 Dec Wed

Last Date for Payment of Even Semester Tuition fee

o 02Jan-03 | W
. . . . an - ed -
Online Registration with Late Fee Tan Sat
Showing of End Semester Examination Answer Scripts 03 Jan Sat
Even Semester - 2025-26
05 Jan- | Commencement of Classes of all UG & PG Programmes 05Jan-09 | Mon -
11 Jan | Instructional Days Jan Fri
Instructional Days 2 J?n =16 Ml?‘ 4
12 Jan - an &
18 Jan
Last Date for Add/Drop of Courses 16 Jan Fri
19 Jan — % 19Jan-23 | Mon-
25 Jan Instructional days T Fri
g 27 Jan - 30
01 Feb | Instructional Days ;’:n_ Tue — Fri
Instructional Days 02 Feb — Mon — Classes will be
02 Feb— | Online Formative Feedback on Teaching Learning Process 05 Feb Thu supanded :ﬁ'om
Thursday, 02:00 PM
08 Feb 05 Feb - 07 s i o
Annual Cultural Fest — Chorus Thi~Spf | TEIMSEREREN -
Feb Chorus
Instructional Days 09 Feb — Mon -
09 Feb — .
15 :eb Assignment -1 13 Feb Fri
: 16 Feb - 20 Mon -
Instructional Days Feb Fri
1262[:;:; Attendance Closing for Assessment -1 17 Feb Tue
Assessment -1 HE e Thu - Fri
Feb
23 Feb — | Assessment -1 23 Feb- Mon -
01 Mar | Instructional Days 27 Feb Fri
; 02 Mar - Mon -
02 Mar — | Instructional Days 06 Mar Fri
08 Mar
09 Mar — ¥ 09 Mar - Mon -
15 Mar Instructional Days 13 Mar Fri
; 16 Mar - Mon -
16 Mar — | Instructional Days 20 Mar Fri
22 Mar
23 Mar — . 23 Mar - Mon -
29 Mar Instructional Days 27 Mar Fri
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Assignment -2 23 Mar Mon
Attendance Closing for Assessment -2 27 Mar Fri
Instructional Days 30 Mar - Mon -

30 Mar — | Assessment -2 02 Apr Thu
05 Apr [ 5 |
06 Apr- | Mon-—
YA Assessment -2 08 Apr Wed
12 Apr Instructional Days Of UA:;; MFD:i "
Instructional Days ]l:”ﬁj?t\p r- MT;'L-

03 May

End — Semester Examination (ESE)

lf 9A‘£;r_ Online Summative Feedback/Programme Exit Survey ]]3 GA:;r— h:[r?:l-
Last Instructional Day 16 Apr Thu
Remedial Classes / Declaration of List of Debarred Students 17 Apr Fri
Generation of Admit Card for ESE 20 Apr Mon
20 Apr — | Remedial Classes 21 Apr Tue
s Practical Examination 222 4?;; W;S :
Practical Examination 27 Apr Mon
27 Apr-— 29 Apr— Wed -

Sat

Mon -

Declaration of Even Semester Reslt

Ofol\::zy- End — Semester Examination (ESE) 08 May Fri
11 May — sl 11 May - Mon -
17 May End — Semester Examination (ESE) 16 May Sat
18 May — kel 18 May - Mon -
24 May End — Semester Examination (ESE) 20 May Wed

Last date of Evaluation 26 May Tue
25 May — . : 25 May — Mon -
31 May Summer Vacation/Internship 1 Ju{y ]

: OI June

Mo

01 June — | Showing of Answer Scripts 03 June Wed
e Registration of Backlog courses for Summer Term 0; 6Jr::e Thu - Sat
018 Sjr::e Summer Term Instructional Days & Assessment 0:;;’:; M;l:.l
Last Date for Payment of Annual/Odd - Semester Tuition Fee for 31 M Sun
29 June - | 02™ Year onward students i
05 July s § 03 July .
Issuance of Degree to eligible International Students e Fri
Note: SMS&R, SSNS&R, SDS, SOP and SSAHS (Yearly) are not included.
Abbreviation:
| SSBT Sharda School of Bio-Science & Technology
SSCSE Sharda School of Computing Science & Engineering
SSET (ersnwhile) | Sharda School of Engineering & Technology
. SSES Sharda School of Engineering & Science
SSBS&R erswhite) | Sharda School of Basic Sciences & Research
. SSMFE Sharda School of Media, Film & Entertainment
e | SSDAP Sharda School of Design, Architecture & Planning
- SSBS Sharda School of Business Studies
e | SSHSS Sharda School of Humanities & Social Sciences
e | SSOL Sharda School of Law
¢ | SSAHS Sharda School of Allied Health Sciences
e | SSAS Sharda School of Agricultural Sciences
« | SOE School of Education
. SOpP School of Pharmacy
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